Route 24/24A

UNION STATION HUB UMASS

OUTBOUND INBOUND
WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS MEDICAL CR. via BELMONT ST.

See the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations.
1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [e 1 2 4 6 6] [5] [4] [3] [2] [1 6 3 2 1
BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS Effective Date: April 26, 2025
STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS STARTS LEAVES LEAVES ENDS STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS STARTS LEAVES LEAVES ENDS
Union Station UMass Green Hill Seabury Worcester ~ UMASS Med. Union Station UMass Seabury Heights UMASS UMASS Worcester Seabury Green Hill UMass Union Station UMASS Green Hill UMass Union Station = = =
Hub Memorial Towers Heights R(elce(r)\\tlgrry Center Hub Memorial Med. Center Med. Center Rgg‘r’]‘t’grry Heights Towers Memorial Hub Med. Center Towers Memorial Hub worceSter Reglonal TranSIt Authorlty
5:25AM  5:30AM . . 5:37AM  5:40AM 6:30AM 6:35AM . 6:49AM 5:55AM  5:58AM . . 6:02AM  6:11AM 7:00AM . 7:10AM 7:20AM
5:55AM  6:00AM . . 6:07AM _ 6:10AM 7:30AM 7:35AM 7:37AM 7:45AM 6:25AM  6:28AM . . 6:33AM  6:42AM 8:00AM 8:07AM 8:09AM 8:19AM ‘““ ‘ “
6:25AM  6:31AM . . 6:38AM  6:43AM 8:30AM 8:37AM 8:39AM 8:47AM 6:55AM 6:58AM 7:02AM 7:08AM 7:11AM 7:20AM 9:00AM 9:07AM 9:10AM 9:20AM S
6:55AM  7:02AM . 7:05AM  7:10AM  7:15AM 9:30AM 9:37AM 9:40AM 9:49AM 7:25AM  7:28AM  7:32AM  7:38AM  7:41AM 7:51AM 10:00AM 10:07AM 10:10AM 10:20AM __©
7:25AM  7:32AM . 7:35AM  7:41AM  7:46AM 10:30AM 10:37AM 10:40AM 10:49AM 7:55AM 7:58AM 8:02AM 8:08AM 8:11AM 8:21AM 11:00AM 11:07AM 11:10AM 11:20AM
7:55AM  8:03AM  8:05AM  8:11AM  8:19AM  8:24AM 11:30AM 11:38AM 11:41AM 11:51AM 8:28AM 8:31AM 8:35AM 8:41AM 8:44AM 8:54AM 12:00PM 12:07PM 12:10PM 12:20PM
8:25AM  8:33AM . 8:36AM  8:41AM  8:46AM 12:30PM 12:38PM 12:41PM 12:51PM 8:55AM  8:58AM . . 9:03AM 9:13AM 1:00PM 1:07PM 1:10PM 1:20PM Serving:
8:55AM  9:03AM . 9:06AM  9:11AM  9:16AM 1:30PM 1:38PM 1:41PM 1:51PM 9:25AM  9:28AM  9:32AM  9:37AM  9:40AM 9:49AM 2:00PM 2:07PM 2:10PM 2:20PM Lincoln Square
9:25AM  9:33AM  9:35AM  9:41AM  9:46AM  9:51AM 2:30PM 2:38PM 2:41PM 2:52PM 9:55AM  9:58AM 10:02AM 10:07AM 10:10AM 10:19AM 3:00PM 3:07PM 3:10PM 3:20PM Belmont Towers Apartments
9:55AM  10:03AM . 10:06AM  10:11AM 10:16AM 3:30PM 3:38PM 3:41PM 3:52PM 10:25AM 10:28AM 10:32AM 10:37AM 10:40AM 10:50AM 4:00PM 4:07PM 4:10PM 4:20PM UMass Memorial Hospital
10:25AM  10:33AM . 10:36AM  10:41AM 10:46AM 4:30PM 4:38PM 4:41PM 4:52PM 10:55AM 10:58AM 11:02AM 11:07AM 11:10AM 11:20AM 5:00PM 5:07PM 5:10PM 5:20PM Bell Hill Park
10:55AM  11:03AM  11:05AM  11:11AM  11:16AM 11:21AM 5:30PM 5:38PM 5:41PM 5:52PM 11:25AM 11:28AM . . 11:34AM 11:44AM 6:00PM 6:07PM 6:10PM 6:20PM Seabury Heights Apartments
11:25AM  11:33AM  11:35AM  11:41AM  11:46AM 11:51AM 6:30PM 6:38PM . 6:52PM 11:55AM 11:58AM 12:02PM 12:08PM 12:11PM 12:21PM 7:00PM 7:07PM 7:10PM 7:20PM UMass Medical Center
11:55AM  12:03PM . 12:06PM 12:11PM 12:16PM 7:30PM 7:37PM . 7:51PM 12:25PM 12:28PM 12:32PM 12:38PM 12:41PM 12:51PM 8:00PM 8:07PM 8:10PM 8:20PM W R c
12:25PM 12:33PM 12:35PM 12:41PM 12:46PM 12:51PM 8:30PM 8:37PM . 8:51PM 12:55PM 12:58PM 1:02PM 1:08PM 1:11PM 1:21PM 9:00PM . 9:10PM 9:20PM orcester Recovery Center
12:55PM 1:03PM 1:05PM 1:11PM 1:16PM 1:21PM 1:25PM 1:28PM . . 1:34PM 1:44PM
1:25PM  1:33PM . 1:36PM  1:43PM 1:48PM SUNDAYS 1:55PM 1:58PM 2:02PM 2:08PM 2:12PM 2:22PM SUNDAYS
1:57PM  2:05PM . 2:08PM  2:15PM  2:20PM S L . . 2:25PM 2:28PM 2:33PM 2:39PM 2:43PM 2:53PM .. . . Translation
ee the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations.
2:29PM  2:37PM . 2:40PM  2:47PM 2:52PM 2:56PM 2:59PM 3:04PM 3:10PM 3:14PM 3:24PM English: If this information is needed in another language, please visit
therta.com and use the Google Translate feature.
2:58PM  3:06PM . 3:09PM 3:16PM 3:21PM 1 2 4 6 3:25PM  3:28PM 3:33PM 3:39PM 3:43PM 3:53PM 6 3 2 1 Portuguese: Se esta informacéo & necesséria om oulro idioma, por favor viite
3:28PM  3:36PM . 3:39PM  3:46PM 3:51PM BUS BUS BUS BUS 3:55PM 3:58PM 4:03PM 4:09PM 4:13PM 4:23PM BUS BUS BUS BUS therta.com e use o Google Translate. '
3:58PM  4:06PM . 4:09PM  4:16PM 4:21PM STARTS LEAVES LEAVES ENDS 4:25PM  4:28PM  4:33PM  4:39PM  4:43PM 4:54PM STARTS LEAVES LEAVES ENDS Spanish: Si necesita esta informacién en otro idioma, por favor visite
4:28PM  4:36PM N 4:39PM  4:46PM 4:51PM Union Station UMass Memorial Seabury Heights UMASS 5:00PM 5:03PM . . 5:08PM 5:19PM UMASS Green Hill Towers UMass Union Station Uitz @em 1 Ul Gergle MEnsE,

' ' ' ' ’ Hub Med. Center : ' : ' Med. Center Memorial Hub French: Si vous désirez ces renseignements dans une autre langue, priére de
4:58PM 5:06PM 5:08PM 5:14PM 5:21PM 5:26PM 5:30PM 5:33PM . . 5:38PM 5:48PM vous server de Google Translate qui se trouve a l'adresse suivante: therta.com.
5:28PM 5:36PM 5:38PM 5:44PM 5:51PM 5:56PM 9:30AM 9:37AM 9:40AM 9:49AM 6:00PM 6:03PM . . 6:08PM 6:17PM 10:00AM 10:07AM 10:10AM 10:20AM Polish: Jesli ta informacja jest potrzebna w innym jezyku, prosze odwiedzi¢
5:58PM  6:06PM . . 612PM  6:17PM 10:30AM  10:37AM  10:40AM  10:49AM 6:30PM 6:33PM - .« 6:37PM 6:46PM 11:00AM  11:07AM  11:10AM  11:20AM meriacom tereysiac Goole franswie kel - ©
6:28PM  6:36PM . . 6:42PM  6:47PM 11:30AM 11:38AM 11:41AM 11:51AM 7:00PM_ 7:03PM . . 7:07PM  7:16PM 12:00PM 12:07PM 12:10PM 12:20PM sy GBp o therta com va o Gung ohe i nang oL Soogle Translate.
6:58PM  7:06PM . . 7:12PM _ 7:17PM 12:30PM 12:38PM 12:41PM 12:51PM 7:30PM  7:33PM . . 7:37PM 7:45PM 1:00PM 1:07PM 1:10PM 1:20PM 9\h§}rk1§ﬂs%gjr§kditional): MBNEEEENS—MEES, H5M therta.comilfEf
7:28PM  7:36PM . . 7:42PM 7:47PM 1:30PM 1:38PM 1:41PM 1:51PM 8:00PM 8:03PM . . 8:07PM 8:15PM 2:00PM 2:07PM 2:10PM 2:20PM :\“ ik e it habart il Katika ryincine luch b
7:58PM_ 8:05PM . . 8:11PM  8:16PM 2:30PM 2:38PM 2:41PM 2:52PM 3:00PM 3:07PM 3:10PM 3:20PM mahali panaandikwa Google Transiate: hepa. ., o
8:28PM  8:34PM . . 8:40PM 8:45PM 3:30PM 3:38PM 3:41PM 3:52PM 3:56PM 4:03PM 4:06PM 4:16PM Note: French, Spa?ish, Polish and Portuguese 1rans|ationé were createg by

4:30PM 4:38PM 4:41PM 4:52PM 4:56PM 5:03PM 5:06PM 5:16PM e e e e ek
6:00PM 6:08PM 6:11PM 6:21PM 6:25PM 6:32PM 6:35PM 6:45PM I'Jﬁéﬁiﬁi{?ié@#2%’122‘5?%22&?+’J£2§Z‘?e"f2?Séﬁ‘s"’s“csh'e’é%“.”:éﬁ'nﬁﬂ‘gewnhm
necessary timeiframe.
Ro_ute 24A trips are ones that service both Seabury . . THESE TRIPS DO NOT INTERLINE For Transit Information Call
Heights Outbound AND Green Hill Towers Inbound. Route 24A trips are ones that service both Seabury On Weekdays and Saturdays, all Route 24 Inbound ) .
Heights Outbound AND Green Hill Towers Inbound. buses continue as Route 11 Outbound buses from OnRsuntda‘les,OmtcLSt Rc:jult)e 24 Ir;bour;:ll b\lll\lslg'?:zml;nue 508 " 791 " 9782 or visit
the WRTA Hub. as Route utbound buses from the ub. therta com




Welcome aboard the WRTA! :
This route timetable shows the times of departure at major 24/24A UNION STATION HUB- Belmont St./ReaCtory Dr./State HOSp/UMASS Medical Center

24/24A

stops along the route and contains route maps and other Most Routes Serve: B T —] s S ; \ S
important information. Additional information be can obtained 2azo ——
by calling the WRTA Information Line ~ WRTA Customer Downtown Insert o\ ¢(HHEE L d
at (508) 791-WRTA (9782), Service Center/Hub ML ‘ egen
or visit our website at www.TheRTA.com. ~ Union Station : OUTBOUND/INBOUND N
P . Route 24/24A | e Route 24 == Connecting Route |
WRTA FARE INFORMATION ~ Saint Vincent ; — = Route 24A . Connecting Route Number
Effective July 1, 2017 Hospital S =
Full Cash Fare (Adults age 14 and up)................. $1.75 ~ MCPHS @ i
Senior/Disabled Cash Fare .......................... $0.85 ~Mechanics Hat | F/ & S, ~ N Route Number @ Point of Interest
Children 5-13 years of age accompanied by an adult . . ... $0.85 ~ Lincoln Square QO/V Sa ‘(0 Ny, )
Children 9 years of age not accompanied by an adult*. .. .$1.75 ~ Belmont Towers CITY 7'5. ..~ D See Schedule for Times
Children under 5 accompanied by an adult. . ........... FREE Apartments AHALL e
One Day 8 Ride Pass (Adults age 14 & up) . ............ $4.50 ~ UMass Memorial N y N_ =
Senior/Disabled*/Child One Day 8 Ride Pass. ........... $2.25 Hospital Ryq £ Worcester O.
~ Belmont Street /v/r ' Recovery ~
31DayPass......... ... $57.00 School . </AV SNOW ROUTE: X
Senior/Disabled*31 Day Pass ....................... $28.50 ~ Seabury Heights [ Sy ’ Bus does not serve Center >
Apartments r/l; Greenhill Towers when <<
*Valid ID Required for Senior/Disabled Fare ~ Greenhill Towers N S snow route is in effect =~
~ Worcester g . . Q
Please have exact fare ready when boarding the bus. Recovery Center b < ' ‘
The farebox does not accept pennies or half dollars. ~ gME;SS Medical . o :
enter =~ !
, = T » . Worcester
Route schedules and the purchase of passes are available at the - ”. @ Greer)lell V'o c afi onal
L Customer Service Center at 60 Foster Street, Worcester. ) Connecting Routes: DLfI —Tower Apts Hi‘ jh /SCh ool
------------------------- : el [~/ &3] gh Seh
ACCESSIBILITY: Route 11 : 26) ' of I \ i
All WRTA buses are wheelchair accessible and feature bicycle Route 15 ) : \ I ’
racks for two bicycles. For TTY service call Massachusetts Route 16 -
Relay TTY (800) 439-2370. For information, accommodations Route 26 ‘ 3(2 23 .UMaS,S ~— Belmont
and or to provide feedback call 508-791-9782 option 2. Route 30 - : . Memorial ‘Y
Route 31 , \x‘ /‘l Hospital : :
=7 [ SChool [ e mm———————— R | BELMONT ST | | &, i
ke ¢S NiEilT P21
the driver each time you board: [ / -

"E-“" lllA

PROPER IDENTIFICATION:
One of the following valid identification cards must be shown to
7 !
T\, BELMONT ST e

T NTo T WRTA Senior 1.D. card "" .l. 'SCHOOL// Moz |/ Belmont Bell % 4 _ SNOW ROUTE SR
DISABLED........... Statewide Access Pass / WRTA ADA Photo ST 0] We i o SNOW ROUTE: .
I.D. MCB ID and PCA-ride free [ ] - « - | — Is ,/ © Bus does not serve k F 2 |
.. . 3 <. Apt NS . Reactory Drive and

MEDICARE........ccooiierereeen Medicare card with Photo I.D. ~". ] remains on Belmont St.
HOLIDAY SERVICE: . ."4 : [ . SNOW ROUTE: till Plantation St.
Saturday Service is.r;ro‘vided on Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, .h".' ‘ Bus does not s.erve
?Lzsr:ﬁsegit;nlgay, Patriots’ Day, Columbus Day, and the day after . [ = Seabury Heights when s
Weekday Service is provided on Veterans’ Day. . ~p= .M hanics Hall Iiim" route is in effect. % J

. (%) =19 |ahICS a | > w3
NO SERVICE ON: > I ®, qiial o
New Years Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, = = edical 5— e
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day § A School <

|/ o

. \, ./ .
Please...NO Smoking, Eating, Drinking or Music nA. City . l\éedltcal
**The Federal Transit Administration permits transit systems to set a ". Ha“ ~. _ . o e.n er
minimum age limit for children riding without a parent or guardian. The — <> ' "\ : I/
WRTA has set this age limit at Nine (9) years old. In order to ensure ‘ ' o +“— SOU —
compliance with this age limit, operators may question a child seeking to ’ . / TH R D Bus
board a bus who appears, in the operator’s opinion, to be Eight (8) years ' P : Stop
old or younger. If an operator is not satisfied with a child’s answer, the ‘ ‘\ ‘ - |
2\ X .

operator may call for assistance from a WRTA supervisor and/or public
safety personnel. This policy applies to Paratransit Service as well. Data provided by the WRTA, CMRPC, massDOT and EOEA/MassGIS. Produced by the Central MassachusettsRegional Planning Commission (CMRPC) Date: 5/31/2023

NNRTRN
I

—
.

—

ing the

Thank You for ri



